FLORIDA ELECTIONS COMMISSION
PUBLIC AGENDA
Virtual Meeting
Tallahassee, FL 32399
August 19-20, 2025

Note: Cases shown on this agenda may be heard in a different order. Cases will not be
heard before the stated time but will be heard as soon thereafter as possible; therefore, it
is imperative that you log in promptly and be prepared to be at the meeting for several
hours until your case is heard. “Untimed” items may be heard at any time but will not be
heard prior to 9:00 a.m. on August 19, 2025.

Lunch will be taken at the appropriate time.

PUBLIC SESSION

l. Roll Call:
Joseph S. Van de Bogart, Chair COMMISSION COUNSEL
Joni Poitier, Vice Chair Ed Tellechea

Kymberlee Curry-Smith
John Martin Hayes
Rick Joyce

Patrick Kilbane

Marva Preston

1. Review and Approval of Meeting Minutes
June 23, 2025

COMMISSIONERS PRESENT
Joseph S. Van de Bogart, Chair
Joni Poitier, Vice Chair
Kymberlee Curry-Smith

John Martin Hayes

Rick Joyce

Patrick Kilbane

Marva Preston
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AUGUST 19, 2025 - DAY ONE
PUBLIC SESSION

(NOT BEFORE 9:00 AM)

I11. CASES
OTHER MOTIONS
Motions to Reconsider

24-040 Gabrielle Fox (BW/JK)

24-199 Gabrielle Fox (BW/JK)

AUTOMATIC FINES

24-040 Gabrielle Fox (BW/JK)
24-199 Gabrielle Fox (BW/JK)

24-123 Green Party of Florida (BW/JK)
24-124 Libertarian Party of Florida (BW/JK)
24-190 ABC PAC (BW/JK)

24-258 ABC PAC (BW/JK)

24-247 Carlos E. Surita (BW/SC)
24-248 Joseph Burgos (BW/SC)
24-284 Kimberly Downing (BW/SC)
24-285 Morris L. West (BW/SC)
24-301 Jennifer Grieger (BW/JK)
24-302 Jennifer Grieger (BW/JK)
24-303 Jennifer Grieger (BW/JK)

24-324 Jayne Hall (BW/SC)
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AUGUST 19, 2025 - DAY ONE
PUBLIC SESSION

(NOT BEFORE 9:00 AM)

AUTOMATIC FINES - (Cont’d)

24-349

24-355

24-375

24-463

24-376

24-379

24-392

24-444

24-445

24-447

24-448

24-450

24-454

24-456

24-457

24-458

25-066

25-067

B. Duke Lewis (BW/MC)

Shlomo Danzinger (BW/MC)

Gloria R. Walker (BW/MC)

Gloria R. Walker (BW/MC)

Pete Boland (BW/JK)

HCA West Florida Division Good Government PAC (BW/JK)
Tyrell Hicks (BW/JK)

Golden Triangle Democratic Club Political Committee (BW/MC)
Associated Industries for Florida’s Future (BW/MC)

Maria Revelles (BW/JK)

Friends of Ryan Chamberlin (BW/MC)

Hindu American PAC of Florida (BW/MC)

Gary L. Wilkinson (BW/MC)

Conservatives for a Better Miami-Dade (BW/MC)

New Southern Majority IE PAC (BW/MRC)

New Southern Majority IE PAC (BW/MRC)

New Southern Majority IE PAC (BW/MRC)

New Southern Majority IE PAC (BW/MRC)
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AUGUST 19, 2025 - DAY ONE
PUBLIC SESSION

(NOT BEFORE 9:00 AM)

AUTOMATIC FINES - (Cont’d)

24-461

25-059

Florida Students for Life Action Committee (BW/JK)

Chandler Austin Langevin (BW/JK)

APPEAL OF INTENT TO CANCEL REGISTRATION

25-171

Voices of the Sunshine State, Inc. (BW/SC)

INFORMAL HEARINGS

20-327

21-132

21-265

21-369

22-418

21-410

22-044

22-049

22-231

22-239

23-007

23-039

23-091

Jeffrey Alan Siegmeister (HH/SC)
Jacqueline Perez (CS/MC)
Caneste Succe (HH/MC)

Roy Hardemon (BA/SC)

Roy Hardemon (CO/SC)

Evans L. Smith (BA/SC)
Residents for a Safer, Cleaner Miami Beach (HH/MC)
Alexander R. Everts (HH/SC)
Angela Chenaille (CO/MC)
Christopher Proia (CO/MC)
Christopher Proia (CO/MC)
Christopher Proia (CO/MC)

Christopher Proia (CO/MC)
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V.

AUGUST 19, 2025 - DAY ONE
PUBLIC SESSION

(NOT BEFORE 9:00 AM)
INFORMAL HEARINGS - Cont’d

22-290 Tea Time Political Association (BA/MC)

22-424 People Over PACS (HH/MC)

22-443 Patrick Lee Cooper (CS/SC)
23-040 Patrick Lee Cooper (CS/SC)
22-453 Ryan Morales (BA/MC)

23-038 Jeffrey Garcia (CO/SC)

UNTIMED ITEMS

LUNCH

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR’S REPORT

THIS SPACE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK
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AUGUST 20, 2025 - DAY TWO
PUBLIC SESSION
(NOT BEFORE 9:00 AM)

Note: Cases shown on this agenda may be heard in a different order. Cases will not be
heard before the stated time but will be heard as soon thereafter as possible; therefore, it
is imperative that you log in promptly and be prepared to be at the meeting for several
hours until your case is heard.

Lunch will be taken at the appropriate time.

V. Roll Call:
Joseph S. Van de Bogart, Chair COMMISSION COUNSEL
Joni Poitier Ed Tellechea

Kymberlee Curry-Smith
John Martin Hayes
Rick Joyce

Patrick Kilbane

Marva Preston
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