FLORIDA ELECTIONS COMMISSION

PUBLIC AGENDA

Virtual Meeting Tallahassee, FL 32399 August 19-20, 2025

Note: Cases shown on this agenda may be heard in a different order. Cases will not be heard before the stated time but will be heard as soon thereafter as possible; therefore, it is imperative that you log in promptly and be prepared to be at the meeting for several hours until your case is heard. "Untimed" items may be heard at any time but will not be heard prior to 9:00 a.m. on August 19, 2025.

Lunch will be taken at the appropriate time.

PUBLIC SESSION

I. Roll Call:

Joseph S. Van de Bogart, Chair Joni Poitier, Vice Chair Kymberlee Curry-Smith John Martin Hayes Rick Joyce Patrick Kilbane Marya Preston **COMMISSION COUNSEL**

Ed Tellechea

II. Review and Approval of Meeting Minutes

June 23, 2025

COMMISSIONERS PRESENT

Joseph S. Van de Bogart, Chair Joni Poitier, Vice Chair Kymberlee Curry-Smith John Martin Hayes Rick Joyce Patrick Kilbane Marya Preston

Public Agenda – August 19-20, 2025 8/11/2025 1:19 PM Page 1

AUGUST 19, 2025 – DAY ONE

PUBLIC SESSION (NOT BEFORE 9:00 AM)

III. <u>CASES</u>

OTHER MOTIONS

Motions to Reconsider

24-040	Gabrielle Fox (BW/JK)

24-199 Gabrielle Fox (BW/JK)

AUTOMATIC FINES

24-040	Gabrielle Fox (BW/JK)
24-199	Gabrielle Fox (BW/JK)
24-123	Green Party of Florida (BW/JK)
24-124	Libertarian Party of Florida (BW/JK)
24-190	ABC PAC (BW/JK)
24-258	ABC PAC (BW/JK)
24-247	Carlos E. Surita (BW/SC)
24-248	Joseph Burgos (BW/SC)
24-284	Kimberly Downing (BW/SC)
24-285	Morris L. West (BW/SC)
24-301	Jennifer Grieger (BW/JK)
24-302	Jennifer Grieger (BW/JK)
24-303	Jennifer Grieger (BW/JK)
24-324	Jayne Hall (BW/SC)

AUGUST 19, 2025 – DAY ONE

PUBLIC SESSION (NOT BEFORE 9:00 AM)

<u>AUTOMATIC FINES – (Cont'd)</u>

24-349	B. Duke Lewis (BW/MC)
24-355	Shlomo Danzinger (BW/MC)
24-375	Gloria R. Walker (BW/MC)
24-463	Gloria R. Walker (BW/MC)
24-376	Pete Boland (BW/JK)
24-379	HCA West Florida Division Good Government PAC (BW/JK)
24-392	Tyrell Hicks (BW/JK)
24-444	Golden Triangle Democratic Club Political Committee (BW/MC)
24-445	Associated Industries for Florida's Future (BW/MC)
24-447	Maria Revelles (BW/JK)
24-448	Friends of Ryan Chamberlin (BW/MC)
24-450	Hindu American PAC of Florida (BW/MC)
24-454	Gary L. Wilkinson (BW/MC)
24-456	Conservatives for a Better Miami-Dade (BW/MC)
24-457	New Southern Majority IE PAC (BW/MRC)
24-458	New Southern Majority IE PAC (BW/MRC)
25-066	New Southern Majority IE PAC (BW/MRC)
25-067	New Southern Majority IE PAC (BW/MRC)

AUGUST 19, 2025 – DAY ONE PUBLIC SESSION (NOT BEFORE 9:00 AM)

<u>AUTOMATIC FINES – (Cont'd)</u>

24-461	Florida Students for Life Action Committee (BW/JK)

25-059 Chandler Austin Langevin (BW/JK)

APPEAL OF INTENT TO CANCEL REGISTRATION

25-171 Voices of the Sunshine State, Inc. (BW/SC)

INFORMAL HEARINGS

20-327	Jeffrey Alan Siegmeister (HH/SC)
21-132	Jacqueline Perez (CS/MC)
21-265	Caneste Succe (HH/MC)
21-369	Roy Hardemon (BA/SC)
22-418	Roy Hardemon (CO/SC)
21-410	Evans L. Smith (BA/SC)
22-044	Residents for a Safer, Cleaner Miami Beach (HH/MC)
22-049	Alexander R. Everts (HH/SC)
22-231	Angela Chenaille (CO/MC)
22-239	Christopher Proia (CO/MC)
23-007	Christopher Proia (CO/MC)
23-039	Christopher Proia (CO/MC)
23-091	Christopher Proia (CO/MC)

AUGUST 19, 2025 – DAY ONE

PUBLIC SESSION (NOT BEFORE 9:00 AM)

INFORMAL HEARINGS – Cont'd

22-290	Tea Time Political Association (BA/MC)
22-424	People Over PACS (HH/MC)
22-443	Patrick Lee Cooper (CS/SC)
23-040	Patrick Lee Cooper (CS/SC)
22-453	Ryan Morales (BA/MC)
23-038	Jeffrey Garcia (CO/SC)

IV. <u>UNTIMED ITEMS</u>

LUNCH

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR'S REPORT

THIS SPACE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

AUGUST 20, 2025 – DAY TWO

PUBLIC SESSION (NOT BEFORE 9:00 AM)

Note: Cases shown on this agenda may be heard in a different order. Cases will not be heard before the stated time but will be heard as soon thereafter as possible; therefore, it is imperative that you log in promptly and be prepared to be at the meeting for several hours until your case is heard.

Lunch will be taken at the appropriate time.

V. Roll Call:

Joseph S. Van de Bogart, Chair Joni Poitier Kymberlee Curry-Smith John Martin Hayes Rick Joyce Patrick Kilbane Marya Preston

COMMISSION COUNSEL

Ed Tellechea

THIS SPACE INTENTIONALL LEFT BLANK